ABSTRACT 

BATA Resolution No. 194 

This resolution authorizes the issuance of up to seven hundred fifty million dollars ($750,000,000) 

in additional bonds, in one or more series, to finance Authority projects and purposes, the issuance 

of refunding bonds, in one or more series, the development, update and publication from time-to-

time of one or more official statements relating to the Authority and its bonds, the taking of various

[...]

pursuant to the Second Subordinate Indenture as authorized under this Resolution, the “Second 

Subordinate Bonds” and, together with the Senior Bonds and Subordinate Bonds outstanding from 

time to time, the “Outstanding Bonds”); and 

WHEREAS, the Authority has determined to authorize the issuance of up to an additional 

seven hundred fifty million dollars ($750,000,000) principal amount of toll bridge revenue bonds, 

as additional Senior Bonds, additional Second Subordinate Bonds or any combination thereof 

(collectively, the “Additional Bonds”), bearing either taxable or tax-exempt, fixed or variable 

interest rates, or any combination thereof;